

1.1 Senator moves to amend H.F. No. 630, in conference committee,
1.2 as follows:

1.3 On R8, House language, (H0630-3)

1.4 Page 61, lines 3 and 10, delete "college-level"

1.5 Page 61, line 5, delete "three additional" and insert "two"

1.6 On R10, House language (H0630-3)

1.7 Page 63, line 10, after the period, insert "The rules must be revised by the Board of
1.8 Teaching no later than January 1, 2015, based on the recommendations of the Teacher
1.9 Licensure Advisory Task Force as approved by the legislature."

1.10 On R11, House language (H0630-3)

1.11 Page 63, lines 15, 24, and 35, delete "college-level"

1.12 Page 63, line 18, delete "three additional" and insert "two"

1.13 Page 64, delete lines 6 to 9

1.14 On R12, House language (H0630-3)

1.15 Page 64, line 10, delete "(d)" and insert "(c)"

1.16 Page 64, line 12, delete "college-level" and after "mathematics" insert ", consistent
1.17 with paragraph (b) and section 122A.09, subdivision 4, paragraph (b)"

1.18 Page 64, line 13, reinstate the stricken language and delete the new language

1.19 On R13, House language (H0630-3)

1.20 Page 65, line 35, delete "college-level"

1.21 Page 66, line 1, delete "(c)" and insert "(b)"

1.22 Page 66, line 2, delete "three additional" and insert "two"

1.23 Page 66, line 3, after "the" insert "skills exam."

1.24 Page 66, delete lines 4 to 6

1.25 On R33, Senate language (S0978-3)

1.26 Page 26, lines 25 and 31, delete "college-level"

1.27 Page 26, line 27, delete "basic"

1.28 Page 27, line 7, after the comma, insert "consistent with federal and state privacy
1.29 laws,"

1.30 Page 27, line 10, delete "college-level"

1.31 On R34, Senate language (S0978-3)

1.32 Page 27, line 18, delete "basic"

1.33 Page 27, line 21, delete "20" and insert "19"

1.34 Page 28, line 8, delete "two representatives" and insert "one representative"

1.35 On R35, Senate language (S0978-3)

1.36 Page 28, delete subdivision 4

- 2.1 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence
- 2.2 Page 28, line 22, delete "basic"